

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7767/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

CRLMC No.1703/2006

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGANMAYA MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/11/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.-on-record.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

This Special Leave Petition was
filed by the State of Orissa against the judgment
and order dated 13th December, 2007 passed by the
Orissa High Court in CRLMC No.1703 of 2006,
allowing the respondent's application under
Section 482 Cr.P.C.for quashing the cognizance
taken against him in TR 7 of 2006 by the Sub Judge
(Vigilance) Bhubaneswar.

Having heard learned counsel for the
respective parties and having gone through the
First Information Report, we are not inclined to
entertain the Special Leave Petition since in our

view the order of the High Court does not require
any interference.

The Special Leave Petition is
accordingly dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master